KANNUR UNIVERSITY
FOUR-YEAR UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMME
(KU-FYUGP)
B. COM. PROGRAMME
CURRICULUM AND SYLLABI
(2024 ADMISSIONS ONWARDS)
INTRODUCTION
Kannur University - Four-Year Undergraduate Programme: Backdrop and Context

administrative and infrastructural standards in such institutions.
• To build stronger community networks based on the values and principles of higher education and to
ensure the region’s intellectual integration with national vision and international standards.
• To associate with the local self-governing bodies and other statutory as well as non-governmental
organizations for continuing education and also for building public awareness on important social,
cultural and other policy issues.
SEMESTER-WISE COURSE
STRUCTURE
Semester I
Course
Category
Course Code Course Name
Ability
Enhancement
Course (AEC)
KU1AECE102   English 1- Enriching English
                     Additional Language 1
KU1AECKAN101  Kannada- Modern Kannada Poetry And
Fiction
KU1AECMAL103

FYUGPENGLISH
61
EndSemester Evaluation 50
ContinuousEvaluation 25
a) Test Paper-1 5
b) Assignment 5
c) Seminar 5
d) Listeningtests 5
e) Speakingassignments 5
Total 75
Note:Practicums haveonlyinternalassessments.
KANNUR   UNIVERSITY   FYUGP   SYLLABUS   KANNADA                          Page 9 of 207
SEMESTER 1
KU1AECKAN101 : MODERN KANNADA POETRY AND FICTION
Semester Course Type Course Level Course Code Credits Total Hours
1 AEC 100-199 KU1AECKAN101 3 45
Learning Approach (Hours/ Week) Marks Distribution
Duration of
ESE (Hours)
Lecture

Assessment Rubrics :
Evaluation Type Marks
End Semester Evaluation  50
Continuous Evaluation  25
 Test Paper -1  5
  Test Paper – 2  5
 Assignment    5
 Seminar /Viva-voce   10
Total  75
16
Kannur University: Four Year Under Graduate Programme in “Commerce” 2024 Page: 16
COURSE TITLE: MANAGEMENT THEORY AND PRACTICE
Semester Course Type Course
Level
Course Code Credits Total Hours
1 DSC 100-199 KU1DSCCOM100 4 60
Learning Approach (Hours/ Week) Marks Distribution
Duration of
ESE (Hours) Lecture
Practical/

Publishing House.
Assessment Rubrics:
Evaluation Type Marks
End Semester Evaluation 70
Continuous Evaluation 30
a) Test Paper- 1
b) Test Paper-2
c) Assignment
d) Seminar
Total 100
19
Kannur University: Four Year Under Graduate Programme in “Commerce” 2024 Page: 19
COURSE TITLE: ACCOUNTING FOR BEGINNERS
Semester Course Type Course Level Course Code Credits Total
Hours
I DSC 100-199 KU1DSCCOM101 4 60
Learning Approach (Hours/ Week) Marks Distribution
Duration
of ESE
(Hours)

5.  R.L. Gupta and V.K. Gupta, “Financial Accounting”, Sultan Chand, New Delhi
Assessment Rubrics:
Evaluation Type Marks
End Semester Evaluation 70
Continuous Evaluation 30
a) Test Paper- 1
b) Test Paper-2
c) Assignment
d) Seminar
e) Book/ Article Review
Total 100
23
Kannur University: Four Year Under Graduate Programme in “Subject Name” 2024 Page: 23
COURSE TITLE: BASICS OF BANKING
Semester Course Type Course Level Course Code Credits Total Hours
1 DSC 100-199 KU1DSCCOM102
4 60
Learning Approach (Hours/ Week) Marks Distribution
Duration of
ESE (Hours)

Assessment Rubrics:
Evaluation Type Marks
End Semester Evaluation 70
Continuous Evaluation 30
a) Test Paper- 1
b) Test Paper-2
c) Assignment
d) Seminar
Total 100
30
Kannur University: Four Year Under Graduate Programme in “Commerce” 2024 Page: 30
COURSE TITLE: MODERN MARKETING
Semester Course Type Course
Level
Course Code Credits Total Hours
1 DSC 100-199 KU1DSCCOM104
4 60
Learning Approach(Hours/Week) Marks Distribution
Duration of
ESE(Hours) Lecture

d) Seminar
e) Book/Article Review
Total 100
V (Teacher
specific
module)
Service Marketing 12
1 Meaning, Features of Service marketing 2
2 Types of Service Marketing- Banking, Hospitality, Tourism and
Healthcare services only.
10
33
Kannur University: Four Year Under Graduate Programme in “Commerce” 2024 Page: 33
COURSE TITLE: PERSONAL FINANCE PLANNING
Semester Course Type Course Level Course Code Credits Total Hours
1 MDC 100-199    KU1MDCCOM100 3 45
Learning Approach (Hours/ Week) Marks Distribution
Duration of
ESE (Hours)
Lecture Practical/

➢ Shalu Garg.Personal Financial Planning.Sultan Chand & Sons.
   Assessment Rubrics:
Evaluation Type Marks
End Semester Evaluation 50
Continuous Evaluation 25
a) Test Paper- 1
b) Test Paper-2
c) Assignment
d) Seminar
e) Book/ Article Review
Total 75
36
Kannur University: Four Year Under Graduate Programme in “Commerce” 2024 Page: 36
KU1MDCCOM101:  MANAGEMENT OF START-UPs
Semester Course Type Course Level Course Code Credits Total Hours
1 MDC 100-199 KU1MDCCOM101 3 45
Learning Approach (Hours/ Week) Marks Distribution
Duration of
ESE (Hours)
Lecture